



### FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

<b>Specification Number</b>	H25029 (A Cosy Christmas)
<b>Version Number</b>	1
<b>Date</b>	16/07/2025

**NOTE:** Information is accurate at the time of writing. For more details, please refer to individual packaging.

For any enquiries, please contact [customerservices@spicersofhythe.com](mailto:customerservices@spicersofhythe.com)

Product Description			
Product Name	La Deliziosa Pinot Grigio		
Description of Product	Still Wine		
Product Code	0717105 (Supplier) / WINE697H (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Ehrmanns Wines		
Country of Origin	Italy		
Ingredients			
Contains <b>SULPHITES</b> .			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		N/A	
Energy (kcal)		N/A	
Fat (g)		N/A	
Fat of which saturates (g)		N/A	
Carbohydrates (g)		N/A	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		N/A	
Protein (g)		N/A	
Salt (g)		N/A	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		La Deliziosa Pinot Grigio	
ABV:		11%	
Country of origin:		Italy	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		Vegan (Y) / Vegetarian (Y)	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	

<b>Peanuts and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Nuts and products thereof</b>	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
<b>Sesame and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Lupin and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Milk and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Eggs and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Sulphites and products thereof</b>	C	Y	
<b>Celery and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Mustard and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	75cl		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	N/A		
<b>Shelf Life</b>			
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>			
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>			
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Prod Cappuccino Flower		
Description of Product	Biscuits with coffee flavour		
Product Code	3400390 (Supplier) / BIS642Y (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Lotus		
Country of Origin	Sweden		
Ingredients			
WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm*, Rapeseed, Coconut), Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Salt, Flavour.			
*Palm oil from sustainable and certified plantations.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1970		
Energy (kcal)	469		
Fat (g)	19		
Fat of which saturates (g)	8.6		
Carbohydrates (g)	69		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	33		
Protein (g)	5.9		
Salt (g)	1.2		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment  May Contain Almonds
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	

<b>Celery and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Mustard and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	27		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	N/A		
<b>Shelf Life</b>	13 Months		
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>	Ambient temperature		
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>			
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Almonds Better With Cinnamon & Coconut 30 gr		
Description of Product	N/A		
Product Code	P00229 (Supplier) / NUT605Y (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Petty Wood & Co Ltd.		
Country of Origin	Portugal		
Ingredients			
ALMONDS (76%), Sugar (14.5%), Cinnamon (3.5%), Sea Salt (1%).			
WARNING: Small children can choke on Almonds.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2412		
Energy (kcal)	581		
Fat (g)	42.9		
Fat of which saturates (g)	4.24		
Carbohydrates (g)	37.6		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	25		
Protein (g)	17.8		
Salt (g)	0.25		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	C	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	

<b>Mustard and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	30		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	N/A		
<b>Shelf Life</b>	548 Days		
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>	Store in the original package in a cool, dry place, away from direct sunlight.		
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>			
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Goupie Espresso Retail Pack 80g		
Description of Product	A confection comprising a buttery, cocoa syrup base with added texture, coated in a fine Belgian chocolate.		
Product Code	GGMEsp80 (Supplier) / CHOC604K (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Goupie Limited		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Golden Syrup, Dark Chocolate (Min 55% Cocoa Solids, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier ( <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Vegetable Oil (Palm Oil (RSPO Certified from Papua New Guinea and The Solomon Islands), Rice (Rie flour, Rice Bran, Sugar, Rice Extract), Dates (Dates, Rice Flour), Biscuit (Brown Rice Flour, Maize Flour, Potato Flour, Sugar RSPO Palm Oil, Dried Rice Syrup, Sodium Bicarbonate, Cocoa (97.6% Fairtrade Cocoa, Acidity Corrector: Potassium Carbonate), Coffee (3%).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		2047	
Energy (kcal)		490	
Fat (g)		26	
Fat of which saturates (g)		14	
Carbohydrates (g)		57	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		42	
Protein (g)		4.1	
Salt (g)		0	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	FF	N	
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment  Present in Factory
Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	FF	N	

<b>Eggs and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Sulphites and products thereof</b>	-	Y	
<b>Celery and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Mustard and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	80		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	N/A		
<b>Shelf Life</b>	9 months from manufacture if kept unopened, out of the light and below 18°C. Freezable in sealed packs.		
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>			
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>			
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	Y	<b>Storage temperature</b>	<18°C



Product Description			
Product Name	Lily O’Brien’s Creamy Caramel & Sea Salt Discs		
Description of Product	Ten milk chocolate discs with a Creamy Caramel & Sea Salt centre.		
Product Code	5107244 (Supplier) / CHOC656B (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Colian UK		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Milk Chocolate 75% [Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Sticky Toffee Caramel 24.8% [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Coconut Oil, Water, Sweetened Skimmed Condensed Milk (MILK, Sugar, Lactose (MILK)), Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whole MILK Powder, Whey Powder (MILK), Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin)), Butter (MILK), Salt], Sea Salt (0.1%), Natural Flavouring.			
Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 30% minimum, Milk Solids 20% minimum.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2142		
Energy (kcal)	512		
Fat (g)	27		
Fat of which saturates (g)	18		
Carbohydrates (g)	60		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	56		
Protein (g)	5.6		
Salt (g)	0.33		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment  May Contain
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	

<b>Milk and products thereof</b>	C	Y	
<b>Eggs and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Sulphites and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Celery and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Mustard and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	100		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	N/A		
<b>Shelf Life</b>	12 Months		
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>	For maximum taste and enjoyment, please store your Lily O'Brien's chocolates in a cool dry place 15-18°C away from moisture, strong sunlight and odours		
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>			
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	15-18°C

Product Description			
Product Name	La Deliziosa Montepulciano d’Abruzzo		
Description of Product	Still Wine		
Product Code	WINE694C (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Ehrmanns Wines		
Country of Origin	Italy		
Ingredients			
Contains <b>SULPHITES</b> .			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		N/A	
Energy (kcal)		N/A	
Fat (g)		N/A	
Fat of which saturates (g)		N/A	
Carbohydrates (g)		N/A	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		N/A	
Protein (g)		N/A	
Salt (g)		N/A	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		La Deliziosa Montepulciano d’Abruzzo	
ABV:		12.5%	
Country of origin:		Italy	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		Vegan (Y) / Vegetarian (Y)	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	C	Y	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	

<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	75cl		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	N/A		
<b>Shelf Life</b>			
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>			
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>			
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Brown Bag Lightly Salted Crisps 150g		
Description of Product	Lightly Salted		
Product Code	CRIS002A (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Ben and Bills Ltd (T/A Brown Bag Crisps) (Supplier) Burts Potato Chips (Manufacturer)		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Potatoes, Rapeseed Oil, Salt (1.2%).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2149		
Energy (kcal)	514		
Fat (g)	28.8		
Fat of which saturates (g)	2.3		
Carbohydrates (g)	58.6		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	0.2		
Protein (g)	5.1		
Salt (g)	1.2		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	FF	N/A	Declared Gluten Free
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	

<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	150		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	N/A		
<b>Shelf Life</b>	N/A		
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>	Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight.		
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>			
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	< 20°C

Product Description			
Product Name	Cox & Co. Mint Crunch Christmas Tree Bar 50g		
Description of Product	Colombian Dark Chocolate with Roasted Cacao Nibs and English Peppermint Oil.		
Product Code	CHOC602S (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Daniel’s Delights		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Colombian Dark Chocolate (94%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Vanilla Extract), Colombian Roasted Cacao Nibs (5%), English Peppermint oil (<1%).			
Dark Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 60% minimum.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		2354	
Energy (kcal)		563	
Fat (g)		38	
Fat of which saturates (g)		23	
Carbohydrates (g)		50	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		38	
Protein (g)		6.5	
Salt (g)		0	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain Traces
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain Traces
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment  May Contain Traces
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain Traces
Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain Traces

<b>Sulphites and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Celery and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Mustard and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	-	Y	May Contain Traces of Milk and Egg
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	50		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	Metal detected to 2.0mm Ferrous, 2.0mm Non-Ferrous, 2.5mm Stainless Steel.		
<b>Shelf Life</b>	18 Months		
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>	Store in cool, dry conditions. Out of direct sunlight.		
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>			
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	N/A



Product Description			
Product Name	Love Popcorn – Double Chocolate		
Description of Product	N/A		
Product Code	POP601K (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Sweet & Savoury		
Country of Origin	N/A		
Ingredients			
Popcorn, Sugar, Chocolate ( <b>MILK</b> ), Golden Syrup, Cocoa Powder, Unsalted Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Glucose Syrup, Rapeseed Oil, Baking Soda, Salt, Lecithin Powder/Granules ( <b>SOYA</b> ).			
<b>WARNING:</b> Unpopped kernels may be present in product.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1811		
Energy (kcal)	432		
Fat (g)	17		
Fat of which saturates (g)	9.1		
Carbohydrates (g)	62		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	41		
Protein (g)	6.1		
Salt (g)	1.4		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment  May Contain
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	

<b>Celery and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Mustard and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	C	Y	
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	100		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	N/A		
<b>Shelf Life</b>	7 Months		
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>	N/A		
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>			
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Hawkens Magic Stars		
Description of Product	A warmly spiced gingerbread biscuit in the shape of 6 pointed star.		
Product Code	BIS603L (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	The Larder Co T/A Hawkens Gingerbread		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> ), Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Palm, Rapeseed, Sunflower), Golden Syrup, Crystallised Ginger, <b>EGGS</b> , Black Treacle ( <b>SULPHITES</b> ), Mixed Peel, Baking Powder ( <b>WHEAT</b> ), Ground Ginger (1%), Mixed Spice, Ground Cloves, Salt, Bicarbonate of Soda.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1572		
Energy (kcal)	373		
Fat (g)	11.2		
Fat of which saturates (g)	4		
Carbohydrates (g)	62.3		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	33.8		
Protein (g)	4.7		
Salt (g)	3		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	N/A
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	C	Y	
Sulphites and products thereof	C	Y	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	

<b>Mustard and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	C	Y	Contains Egg
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	125		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	N/A		
<b>Shelf Life</b>	Production + 6 Months		
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>	Cool dry place, avoid direct sunlight.		
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>			
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name		Miss American Pie Boston Cream Pie Cookies	
Description of Product		All-butter cookies with a creamy and custardy flavour.	
Product Code		ABCC103 (Supplier) / BIS601S (SOH)	
Manufacturer Information		Artisan Biscuits Ltd	
Country of Origin		United Kingdom	
Ingredients			
<b>WHEAT</b> Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin0, Butter 26% ( <b>MILK</b> , Salt), Dark Chocolate Chips 15% (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier ( <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin), Natural Flavouring, Meringue Pieces (Sugar, <b>WHEAT</b> Starch, <b>EGG</b> Albumen Powder, Shea Oil, Palm Oil, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Soft Brown Sugar, Sugar, Maltodextrin, Golden Syrup, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Sea Salt, Vanilla Extract 0.3%, Natural Flavouring, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), Natural Colouring (Beta Carotene).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		2206	
Energy (kcal)		527	
Fat (g)		28	
Fat of which saturates (g)		17.4	
Carbohydrates (g)		65.7	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		32.4	
Protein (g)		5.2	
Salt (g)		1	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment  Also in manufacturing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	

<b>Eggs and products thereof</b>	-	Y	
<b>Sulphites and products thereof</b>	-	Y	
<b>Celery and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Mustard and products thereof</b>	-	Y	
<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	C	Y	Contains Milk Eggs in Manufacturing Environment
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	75		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	N/A		
<b>Shelf Life</b>	12 Months		
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>	Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight.		
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>	Store in an airtight container after opening.		
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Bakewell and Browne Savouries – Gouda Cheese Palmiers		
Description of Product	Gouda Flavour Palmiers		
Product Code	BBF102 (Supplier) / SAV602G (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Bakewell and Browne		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
WHEAT Flour, Butter (MILK), Gouda (Pasteurised Cow’s MILK, Salt, Starte, Microbial Rennet) (12%), Edam (Pasteurised Cow’s MILK, Salt, Starter, Microbial Rennet) (5.9%), Salt, Yeast, Colour (E160c).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		2159	
Energy (kcal)		517	
Fat (g)		30	
Fat of which saturates (g)		20	
Carbohydrates (g)		48	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		1.3	
Protein (g)		13	
Salt (g)		3.1	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment  May Contain Almonds
Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	

<b>Celery and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Mustard and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	C	Y	Contains Milk May Contain Egg
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	80		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	N/A		
<b>Shelf Life</b>	N/A		
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>	Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight.		
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>	Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks.		
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	N/A